IC-11023/29/2023-INDUS AND COMM-Industries, Commerce and Public Enterprises Department.

I/218285/2023



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM INDUSTRIES , COMMERCE & PUBLIC ENTERPRISE DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN BLOCK 'C', 2nd FLOOR <u>DISPUR ::::: GUWAHATI-6</u>

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 12th July , 2023

No. ECF- 290675/33 :- In supersession of this Department's Office Order No. ECF- 290675/22 dtd.06.05.2023, a Departmental Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) as per the section 4 of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 is hereby re-constituted with the following members with immediate effect.

1.	Smti. Pratima Dey Purkayastha,	Presiding Officer
	Deputy Secretayr to the Govt. of Assam,	
	Industries, Commerce & Public Enterprise Department	
2.	Shri. Manmoth Kr. Dey,	Member
	Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,	
	Industries, Commerce & Public Enterprise Department	
3.	Smti. Alpana Lashkar,	Member
	Section Officer,	
	Industries, Commerce & Public Enterprise Department	
4.	Smti. Baharun Saikia, Advocate, Gauhati High Court	External Member

The Presiding Officer and every Member of the Internal Complaint Committee shall hold office for such period not exceeding three years .

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Industries, Commerce & Public Enterprise Department

Memo No. No. ECF- 290675/33-A

Dated Dispur, the 12th July,2023

Copy to :

- 1. Deputy Secretary (P D P) to the Govt. of Assam, Industries, Commerce & Public Enterprise Department , Assam for kind information.
- 2. Under Secretary(M K D) to the Govt. of Assam, Industries, Commerce & Public Enterprise Department , Assam for kind information.
- 3. P.S to the Secretary (LS) to the Govt. of Assam, Industries, Commerce & Public Enterprise Department , Assam for kind information.
- 4. Smti. Baharun Saikia, Advocate Gauhati High Court for kind information.
- 5. All Officers/Staff of Industries, Commerce & Public Enterprise Department for information.